CH \$65.00 197280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		12/31/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atmosera Inc.
Street Address:	9705 SW Sunshine Ct.
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1972808	EASYSTREET
Registration Number:	4876037	ATMOSERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288685

Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Schneider
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118078-00004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Schneider		
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Atmosera - TM Release#page1.tif source=Atmosera - TM Release#page2.tif source=Atmosera - TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0325

900588880

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as collateral agent ("Agent"), does hereby re-grant, re-assign, retransfer and re-convey absolutely, and terminate and release any lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), granted and pledged to it by ATMOSERA INC., a Delaware corporation, (as successor-in-interest to EASYSTREET ONLINE SERVICES, INC.) ("the Company"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2012, as recorded on behalf of Agent by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4929/0274 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "2012 Security Agreement"), and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2016, as recorded on behalf of Agent by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5815/0295 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "2016 Security Agreement"; collectively, the "Security Agreements" and each, a "Security Agreement")), in each case by and between Agent and the Company, and re-assigns the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreements, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, the "Trademark Collateral") to the Company. Such re-grant, re-assignment, re-transfer and/or re-conveyance by the Agent is made WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

37939430

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0326

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.R., as Agent

Name: Greg Watts

Title: Sen Vice President

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Trademark Registrations

US REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EASYSTREET	Atmosera, Inc. (as successor in interest to EasyStreet Online Services, Inc.)	1972808	05/07/1996
ATMOSERA	Atmosera, Inc.	4876037	12/22/2015

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0328